FACPAC BGS Project Closeout Form

(Ref# 2751)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Sam Meyers Hall - Phase I HVC Renovation

District: Jefferson County (HB678) (275)
Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

BG Number: 22-003

Status: Active

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage
Date of Project Substantial Completion

Date of KFICS Inventory Update

8/8/2024

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

Total Construction Cost
Construction Contingency
Architect / Engineer Fee
Construction Manager Fee
Fiscal Agent Fee

Bond Discount

Equipment / Furnishings
Equipment / Computers
Technology Network System (KETS)
Site Acquisition

Site Survey

Geotechnical Investigations
Special Inspections
Commissioning
Advertising

Printing

Other Costs

Reimbursables/Surveys/Testing/Monitoring

Moving
OFCI Equipment

Total Cost

Current BG-1

Costs

Final Project
Costs

Difference

$7,570,000.00 $7,841,912.77 $271,912.77
$0.00 $-378,500.00

$378,500.00
$461,180.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$100,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,320.00
$75,000.00
$20,000.00

$477,037.81

$51,422.24

($274.84)
$62,130.04

$15,857.81
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$-25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$-48,577.76
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$-30,594.84
$-12,869.96
$-20,000.00

$8,660,000.00 $8,432,228.02 $-227,771.98

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Current BG-1

Funds
Available

Final Fund
Source
Utilized

Difference



Bond Sale - SFCC

Bond Requirement - SFCC

Local FSPK Bond Sale

Local General Fund Bond Sale
Cash - SFCC Requirement

Cash - Building Fund

Cash - Capital Outlay

Cash - Investment Earnings

Cash - General Fund

City - County - KYTC Reimbursement
Funds Available KETS

Federal Funds

Funds Available - External Partner
Agreement

Residual Funds

Residual Funds

Fund Source

Other Funds

No Data
No Data
No Data

Total Funds

Remaining Residual Value
Board Order Date

Project Type

Property Delivery Method
Construction Delivery Method

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$8,660,000.00 $8,432,228.02 $-227,771.98

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$8,660,000.00 $8,432,228.02 $-227,771.98
$227,771.98

6/25/2024

Construction

General Contractor



BGS Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 2751)

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the
above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review
and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of
KDE

Local Board of Education Designee Date

Local board order must be on file with district.Submit one complete copy to KDE for each
completed project.




