FACPAC BG5 Project Closeout Form (Ref# 2751)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Sam Meyers Hall - Phase I HVC Renovation

BG Number: 22-003 District: Jefferson County (HB678) (275)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Project Completions and Inventory Update

Projected Total Gross Square Footage Date of Project Substantial Completion

8/8/2024

Date of KFICS Inventory Update

Reconciliation of Final Project Cost

	Current BG-1 Costs	Final Project Costs	Difference	
Total Construction Cost		\$7,841,912.77	\$271,912.77	
Construction Contingency	\$378,500.00	\$0.00	\$-378,500.00	
Architect / Engineer Fee	\$461,180.00	\$477,037.81	\$15,857.81	
Construction Manager Fee	\$0.00	ŕ	\$0.00	
Fiscal Agent Fee	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Bond Discount	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Equipment / Furnishings	\$25,000.00		\$-25,000.00	
Equipment / Computers	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Technology Network System (KETS)	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Site Acquisition	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Site Survey	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Geotechnical Investigations	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Special Inspections	\$100,000.00	\$51,422.24	\$-48,577.76	
Commissioning	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Advertising	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Printing	\$0.00		\$0.00	
Other Costs				
Reimbursables/Surveys/Testing/Monitoring	\$30,320.00	(\$274.84)	\$-30,594.84	
Moving	\$75,000.00	\$62,130.04	\$-12,869.96	
OFCI Equipment	\$20,000.00		\$-20,000.00	
Total Cost	\$8,660,000.00 \$8,432,228.02 \$-227,771.98			

Reconciliation of Final Project Funds

Current BG-1	Final Fund	Difference
Funds	Source	
Available	Utilized	

Bond Sale - SFCC	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bond Requirement - SFCC	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local FSPK Bond Sale	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local General Fund Bond Sale	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash - SFCC Requirement	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash - Building Fund	\$8,660,000.00 \$8,432,2	28.02 \$-227,771.98
Cash - Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash - Investment Earnings	\$0.00	\$0.00
Cash - General Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00
City - County - KYTC Reimbursement	\$0.00	\$0.00
Funds Available KETS	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00
Funds Available - External Partner	\$0.00	\$0.00
Agreement		
Residual Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00

Residual Funds

Fund Source

Other Funds

Total Funds	\$8,660,000.00 \$8,432,22	*
No Data	\$0.00	\$0.00
No Data	\$0.00	\$0.00
No Data	\$0.00	\$0.00

Remaining Residual Value \$227,771.98 Board Order Date 6/25/2024 Project Type Construction

Property Delivery Method Construction Delivery Method General Contractor

BG5 Signature	Page	(Online	Form	Ref#	2751)
----------------------	------	---------	------	------	---------------

The expense totals reflected on this form were incurred as a result of the construction for the above reference project. An accounting of the expenses was presented to the board for review and approval prior to payment.

The Local Board of Education accepts this project as being complete subject to the reveiw of KDE

Local Board of Education Designee

Date

Local board order must be on file with district. Submit one complete copy to KDE for each completed project.